
Transportation Services

Direction
Average 
Speed

85th Percentile 
Speed

Average 
Speed

Volume
Average 
Speed

85th Percentile 
Speed 

Volume

EB 49 58 49 6182 0 0 ‐714
WB 45 54 46 6819 ‐1 0 ‐1253
EB 54 61 54 5898 0 0 ‐722
WB 48 59 49 6303 ‐1 0 ‐1238
EB 59 66 60 5796 ‐1 0 ‐697
WB 57 64 58 6384 ‐1 ‐1 ‐1353

Notes: The AM peak hour is within the flashing 40km/h operating hours
             The PM peak hours from 4:15pm to 5:45pm were removed 
            Data for Saturday or Sunday is included 

54
61
59
66
65

7 Day ‐ 60km/hour Excluding PM 'Rush Hour' Difference
New Street ‐ Traffic Data Comparison

Volume

6896

85th Percentile Speed

58

Between Longmoor Drive and Belvenia Road

Between Dunvegen and Shoreacres          
(ATR was 30m West of the start of the zone)

 Between Walkers Line and Strathcona Drive

7 Day ‐ 60km/hour Only
Location

8072
6620
7541
6494
7737


