

## **Transportation Services**

New Street - Traffic Data Comparison										
Location	7 Day - 60km/hour Only				7 Day - 60km/hour Excluding PM 'Rush Hour'			Difference		
	Direction	Average Speed	85th Percentile Speed	Volume	Average Speed	85th Percentile Speed	Volume	Average Speed	85th Percentile Speed	Volume
Between Walkers Line and Strathcona Drive	EB	49	58	6896	49	58	6182	0	0	-714
	WB	45	54	8072	46	54	6819	-1	0	-1253
Between Longmoor Drive and Belvenia Road	EB	54	61	6620	54	61	5898	0	0	-722
	WB	48	59	7541	49	59	6303	-1	0	-1238
Between Dunvegen and Shoreacres	EB	59	66	6494	60	66	5796	-1	0	-697
(ATR was 30m West of the start of the zone)	WB	57	64	7737	58	65	6384	-1	-1	-1353

Notes: The AM peak hour is within the flashing 40km/h operating hours The PM peak hours from 4:15pm to 5:45pm were removed Data for Saturday or Sunday is included